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CITY OF LYNNWOOD, WASHINGTON

2019 OVERLAY AND CURB RAMP PROJECT

PROJECT #3080
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RURAL ROADS & URBAN ARTERIALS 35 / 40 MPH 350'   
45 / 55 MPHRURAL ROADS 500'  

25 / 30 MPH 200'   (2)

URBAN STREETS 25 MPH OR LESS 100'   (2) 

10 550

605

660

105

125

150 205 270

165 225 295

180 245 320 540

115

-

-

- -

-

720

660

780 840

60 / 65 MPHRURAL HIGHWAYS
FREEWAYS & EXPRESSWAYS

25 30 35 40 50 55

12

60

11

65 70

LANE
WIDTH
(feet)

55 / 70 MPH
800'  

MPH
50/70
35/45
25/30

TAPER TANGENT
40
30
20

80
60
40

RURAL ROADS & URBAN ARTERIALS
RESIDENTIAL & BUSINESS DISTRICTS

1500'  

(1) ALL SPACING MAY BE ADJUSTED TO ACCOMMODATE INTERCHANGE
     RAMPS, AT-GRADE INTERSECTIONS AND DRIVEWAYS.
(2) THIS SPACING MAY BE REDUCED IN URBAN AREAS TO FIT
     ROADWAY CONDITIONS.
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RURAL ROADS & URBAN ARTERIALS 35 / 40 MPH 350'   
45 / 55 MPHRURAL ROADS 500'  

25 / 30 MPH 200'   (2)

URBAN STREETS 25 MPH OR LESS 100'   (2) 
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1500'  

(1) ALL SPACING MAY BE ADJUSTED TO ACCOMMODATE INTERCHANGE
     RAMPS, AT-GRADE INTERSECTIONS AND DRIVEWAYS.
(2) THIS SPACING MAY BE REDUCED IN URBAN AREAS TO FIT
     ROADWAY CONDITIONS.
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     RAMPS, AT-GRADE INTERSECTIONS AND DRIVEWAYS.
(2) THIS SPACING MAY BE REDUCED IN URBAN AREAS TO FIT
     ROADWAY CONDITIONS.
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     RAMPS, AT-GRADE INTERSECTIONS AND DRIVEWAYS.
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     ROADWAY CONDITIONS.
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     ROADWAY CONDITIONS.
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RURAL ROADS & URBAN ARTERIALS 35 / 40 MPH 350'   
45 / 55 MPHRURAL ROADS 500'  
60 / 65 MPH 800'  RURAL HIGHWAYS
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(1) ALL SPACING MAY BE ADJUSTED TO ACCOMMODATE INTERCHANGE
  RAMPS, AT-GRADE INTERSECTIONS AND DRIVEWAYS.
(2) THIS SPACING MAY BE REDUCED IN URBAN AREAS TO FIT
  ROADWAY CONDITIONS.

LANE
WIDTH
(feet)

CHANNELIZATION DEVICE

SPACING (feet)

STAGE 1 - TWO LANE CLOSURE - THREE LANE ROADWAY

1.

2.

3.

4.

LEGEND

TEMPORARY SIGN LOCATION

CHANNELIZING DEVICES

SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

TEMPORARY SIGN LOCATION (5' MOUNTING HEIGHT)

PCMS

DEVICE SPACING 1/2 DISTANCE FOR
OPPOSING TRAFFIC DEVICES

20'

SEE TC5 AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR WORK HOURS AND OTHER
RESTRICTIONS.

ALL SIGNS ARE RETROREFLECTIVE BLACK ON ORANGE UNLESS OTHERWISE
DESIGNATED.

STAGE 1 SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED FIRST. SEE DWG. NO. DT1-DT5.

WORK AREAS SHALL REFLECT WORK AREAS SHOWN ON DETOUR PLANS,
DWG. NO. DT1-DT5.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR RESIDENTIAL AND BUSINESS ACCESS AT
ALL TIMES. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS, SEE TRAFFIC
CONTROL TABLE, DWG. NO. TC1.

CONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE ACCESS FOR EMERGENCY SERVICES VEHICLES
AT ALL TIMES.

FOR PCMS PLACEMENT AND OPERATION, SEE TRAFFIC CONTROL TABLE. DWG.
NO. TC5.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAFELY ACCOMMODATING
PEDESTRIANS AND BICYCLISTS THOUGHT WORK ZONES.

RURAL ROADS & URBAN ARTERIALS
RESIDENTAL & BUSINESS DISTRICTS

SPEED (MPH) 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70

LENGTH (feet) 250 305 360 425 495 570 645 730155 200

TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR ROLL AHEAD DISTANCE = R

HOST VEHICLE WEIGHT
9,900 TO 22,000 lbs.

HOST VEHICLE WEIGHT
> 22,000 lbs.

PROTECTIVE VEHICLE (WORK VEHICLE) = R

5.

6.

7.

WORK AREA

8.



WORK AREA

MPH
50/60
35/45
25/30

TAPER TANGENT
40
30
20

80
60
40
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RURAL ROADS & URBAN ARTERIALS 35 / 40 MPH 350'   
45 / 55 MPHRURAL ROADS 500'  
60 / 65 MPH 800'  RURAL HIGHWAYS

25 / 30 MPH 200'   (2)

URBAN STREETS 25 MPH OR LESS 100'   (2) 

25 30 35 40 45 50 55

10

12

550

605

660

60

11

105

125

150 205 270 450 500

165 225 295 495 550

180 245 320 540 600

115

65 70

-

780

-

- -

-

-

660

720

TMA

(1) ALL SPACING MAY BE ADJUSTED TO ACCOMMODATE INTERCHANGE
  RAMPS, AT-GRADE INTERSECTIONS AND DRIVEWAYS.
(2) THIS SPACING MAY BE REDUCED IN URBAN AREAS TO FIT
  ROADWAY CONDITIONS.

LANE
WIDTH
(feet)

CHANNELIZATION DEVICE

SPACING (feet)

1 2

1 MILE

AHEAD

FIELD LOCATE IN ADVANCE

OF TEMPORARY SIGNS.

1 2

FIELD LOCATE IN ADVANCE

OF TEMPORARY SIGNS.

LEFT

LANE

CLOSURE

LANE

SHIFTS

LEFT

1 MILE

AHEAD

STAGE 2 - LANE SHIFT - THREE LANE ROADWAY

LEGEND

TEMPORARY SIGN LOCATION

CHANNELIZING DEVICES

SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

TEMPORARY SIGN LOCATION (5' MOUNTING HEIGHT)

PCMS

DEVICE SPACING 1/2 DISTANCE FOR
OPPOSING TRAFFIC DEVICES

R4-7B

B/W

20'

RURAL ROADS & URBAN ARTERIALS
RESIDENTAL & BUSINESS DISTRICTS

SPEED (MPH) 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70

LENGTH (feet) 250 305 360 425 495 570 645 730155 200

TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR ROLL AHEAD DISTANCE = R

HOST VEHICLE WEIGHT
9,900 TO 22,000 lbs.

HOST VEHICLE WEIGHT
> 22,000 lbs.

PROTECTIVE VEHICLE (WORK VEHICLE) = R

1.

2.

3.

4.

SEE TC5 AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR WORK HOURS AND OTHER
RESTRICTIONS.

ALL SIGNS ARE RETROREFLECTIVE BLACK ON ORANGE UNLESS OTHERWISE
DESIGNATED.

STAGE 1 SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED FIRST. SEE DWG. NO. DT1-DT5.

WORK AREAS SHALL REFLECT WORK AREAS SHOWN ON DETOUR PLANS,
DWG. NO. DT1-DT5.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR RESIDENTIAL AND BUSINESS ACCESS AT
ALL TIMES. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS, SEE TRAFFIC
CONTROL TABLE, DWG. NO. TC1.

CONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE ACCESS FOR EMERGENCY SERVICES VEHICLES
AT ALL TIMES.

FOR PCMS PLACEMENT AND OPERATION, SEE TRAFFIC CONTROL TABLE. DWG.
NO. TC5.

IF SIGNAL IS PRESENT, IT SHALL BE SET TO "RED FLASH MODE" OR TURNED OFF
DURING FLAGGING OPERATIONS. COORDINATE WITH MIKE THOMAS,
425-670-5236 48 HOURS MINIMUM PRIOR.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAFELY ACCOMMODATING
PEDESTRIANS AND BICYCLISTS THOUGHT WORK ZONES.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.



OPTIONAL IF 40 MPH OR LESS

MPH
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TAPER TANGENT
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RURAL ROADS & URBAN ARTERIALS 35 / 40 MPH 350'   
45 / 55 MPHRURAL ROADS 500'  
60 / 65 MPH 800'  RURAL HIGHWAYS

25 / 30 MPH 200'   (2)

URBAN STREETS 25 MPH OR LESS 100'   (2) 

25 30 35 40 45 50 55

10

12

550

605

660

60

11

105

125

150 205 270 450 500

165 225 295 495 550

180 245 320 540 600

115

65 70

-

-

- -

-

720

660

- -

STAGE 2 - INTERSECTION LANE CLOSURE - THREE LANE ROADWAY

LEGEND

FLAGGING STATION

TEMPORARY SIGN LOCATION

CHANNELIZING DEVICES

PROTECTIVE VEHICLE - RECOMMENDED

TEMPORARY SIGN LOCATION (5' MOUNTING HEIGHT)

(1) ALL SPACING MAY BE ADJUSTED TO ACCOMMODATE INTERCHANGE
  RAMPS, AT-GRADE INTERSECTIONS AND DRIVEWAYS.
(2) THIS SPACING MAY BE REDUCED IN URBAN AREAS TO FIT
  ROADWAY CONDITIONS.

RURAL ROADS & URBAN ARTERIALS
RESIDENTAL & BUSINESS DISTRICTS

LANE
WIDTH
(feet)

CHANNELIZATION DEVICE

SPACING (feet)

WORK

AREA

SPEED (MPH) 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70

LENGTH (feet) 250 305 360 425 495 570 645 730155 200

TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR ROLL AHEAD DISTANCE = R

HOST VEHICLE WEIGHT
9,900 TO 22,000 lbs.

HOST VEHICLE WEIGHT
> 22,000 lbs.

PROTECTIVE VEHICLE (WORK VEHICLE) = R

1.

2.

3.

4.

SEE TC5 AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR WORK HOURS AND OTHER
RESTRICTIONS.

ALL SIGNS ARE RETROREFLECTIVE BLACK ON ORANGE UNLESS OTHERWISE
DESIGNATED.

STAGE 1 SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED FIRST. SEE DWG. NO. DT1-DT5.

WORK AREAS SHALL REFLECT WORK AREAS SHOWN ON DETOUR PLANS,
DWG. NO. DT1-DT5.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR RESIDENTIAL AND BUSINESS ACCESS AT
ALL TIMES. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS, SEE TRAFFIC
CONTROL TABLE, DWG. NO. TC1.

CONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE ACCESS FOR EMERGENCY SERVICES VEHICLES
AT ALL TIMES.

FOR PCMS PLACEMENT AND OPERATION, SEE TRAFFIC CONTROL TABLE. DWG.
NO. TC5.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAFELY ACCOMMODATING
PEDESTRIANS AND BICYCLISTS THOUGHT WORK ZONES.

UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER (UPO) SHALL BE USED TO DIRECT TRAFFIC AT
SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS. FLAGGERS SHALL NOT BE USED IN PLACE OF UPO.
SIGN LAYOUT PER TC3 STILL APPLICABLE WITH USE OF UPO.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.



1

PCMS

RURAL ROADS & URBAN ARTERIALS 35 / 40 MPH 350'   
45 / 55 MPHRURAL ROADS 500'  

25 / 30 MPH 200'   (2)

URBAN STREETS 25 MPH OR LESS 100'   (2) 

PCMS

10 550

605

660

105

125

150 205 270

165 225 295

180 245 320 540

115

-

-

- -

-

720

660

780 840

25 30 35 40 45 50 55

10'

60

40

40

65 70

SHOULDER
WIDTH
(feet)

160

200 220

170 190

240

150

190

130

170

120

150

40

60

60

90

90

90

WORK AREA

P
C

M
S

2

60 / 65 MPHRURAL HIGHWAYS
FREEWAYS & EXPRESSWAYS

25 30 35 40 50 55

12

60

11

65 70

LANE
WIDTH
(feet)

8'

55 / 70 MPH
800'  

1 MILE

AHEAD

LEGEND

TEMPORARY SIGN LOCATION

TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM

SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

MPH
50/70
35/45
25/30

TAPER TANGENT
40
30
20

80
60
40

RURAL ROADS & URBAN ARTERIALS
RESIDENTIAL & BUSINESS DISTRICTS

1500'  

(1) ALL SPACING MAY BE ADJUSTED TO ACCOMMODATE INTERCHANGE
     RAMPS, AT-GRADE INTERSECTIONS AND DRIVEWAYS.
(2) THIS SPACING MAY BE REDUCED IN URBAN AREAS TO FIT
     ROADWAY CONDITIONS.

500

550

600

495

450

45

USE A MINIMUM 3 DEVICES TAPER FOR SHOULDER LESS THEN 8'.

SINGLE-LANE CLOSURE FOR MULTI-LANE ROADWAYS

RIGHT

LANE

CLOSED

FIELD LOCATE 1 MILE IN

ADVANCE OF LANE CLOSURE SIGNING.

SPEED (MPH) 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70

LENGTH (feet) 250 305 360 425 495 570 645 730155 200

TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR ROLL AHEAD DISTANCE = R

HOST VEHICLE WEIGHT
9,900 TO 22,000 lbs.

HOST VEHICLE WEIGHT
> 22,000 lbs.

2'
 M

IN
.

SEE
NOTE 4 1.

2.

3.

4.

SEE TC5 AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR WORK HOURS AND OTHER
RESTRICTIONS.

ALL SIGNS ARE BLACK ON ORANGE UNLESS OTHERWISE DESIGNATED.

STAGE 1 SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED FIRST. SEE DT1-DT5.

WORK AREAS SHALL REFLECT WORK AREAS SHOWN ON DETOUR PLANS,
DWG. NO. DT1-DTX.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR RESIDENTIAL AND BUSINESS ACCESS AT
ALL TIMES. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS, SEE TRAFFIC
CONTROL TABLE, DWG. NO. TC1.

CONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE ACCESS FOR EMERGENCY SERVICES VEHICLES
AT ALL TIMES.

FOR PCMS PLACEMENT AND OPERATION, SEE TRAFFIC CONTROL TABLE. DWG.
NO. TC5.

DEVICES SHALL NOT ENCROACH INTO THE ADJACENT LANE.

USE TRANSVERSE DEVICES IN CLOSED LANE EVERY 1000' (FT)
(RECOMMENDED).

DEVICE SPACING FOR THE DOWNSTREAM TAPER SHALL BE 20' (FT).

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAFELY ACCOMMODATING
PEDESTRIANS AND BICYCLISTS THOUGHT WORK ZONES.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9

10.

11.



SITE ON STREET FROM STREET TO STREET CLASSIFICATION CLOSURE RESTRICTIONS WORKING HOURS SEQUENCING SIGNING AND PCMS OTHER

1 188TH STREET
SW SR99 48TH AVENUE W ARTERIAL

LANE CLOSURES SHALL BE PER APPROVED
DETOUR PLANS. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
EMERGENCY ACCESS TO DETOUR/STAGING
AREAS DURING WORKING HOURS. 24 HOUR
DETOURS THROUGH THE WORK ZONES MEETING
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS, AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER
ARE ALLOWED. AT THE END OF THE
CONTRACTOR'S WORK WEEK (THURSDAY OR
FRIDAY) TWO LANES OF TRAFFIC SHALL BE
AVAILABLE TO PROVIDE FOR TWO-WAY TRAFFIC
DURING NON-WORKING DAYS.

7:00 AM TO 6:00 PM
NIGHT WORK
PROHIBITED.

WORK ZONES SHALL BE STAGED
PER APPROVED TRAFFIC
CONTROL PLANS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL SEQUENCE
THE CURB RAMP WORK SHOWN
IN PTC1-PTC5 TO FIT WITHIN THE
WORK ZONES DETAILED IN
DT1-DT7, OR AS APPROVED BY
THE ENGINEER.

PLACE AND MAINTAIN TWO PCMS ON 188TH STREET
SW, ONE IN EACH DIRECTION PRIOR TO WORK ZONE,
AND ONE IN EACH DIRECTION APPROACHING THE
WORK ZONE ON ADJACENT ARTERIALS OR
COLLECTORS (SR 99, 52ND AVE W, 48TH AVE W).
PCMS ONLY REQUIRED 48 HOURS PRIOR TO, AND
DURING ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION. STANDARD ROAD
WORK AHEAD CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ACCEPTABLE
ON RESIDENTIAL SIDE STREETS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
A SIGNED DETOUR IF WORK
IMPACTS PEDESTIRAN
CROSSING. SEE DWG. NO.
PTC2-3.

2 51ST PLACE W SOUTH DEAD END 188TH STREET SW RESIDENTIAL

MAINTAIN LOCAL AND EMERGENCY ACCESS AT
ALL TIMES;
TEMPORARY CLOSURES WITH USE OF FLAGGERS
ACCEPTABLE FOR UP TO 15 MINUTES, AS
APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.CONTRACTOR
SHALL PROVIDE EMERGENCY ACCESS TO
DETOUR/STAGING AREAS DURING WORKING
HOURS.

7:00 AM TO 6:00 PM
NIGHT WORK
PROHIBITED.

WORK SHALL BE SEQUENCED TO
MAINTAIN A DRIVEABLE SURFACE
AT THE END OF EACH WORKING
DAY. SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS
FOR MORE INFORMATION.

ROAD WORK AHEAD SIGNS AND A FLAGGER SHALL BE
POSTED ON 188TH STREET SW WHEN WORK MAY
IMPACT TRAFFIC ON 188TH STREET SW.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
A SIGNED DETOUR OR POST A
SPOTTER AT 188TH STREET
SW TO ASSIST PEDESTRIANS
AND/OR BICYCLISTS CROSS
51ST PLACE W IF WORK
IMPACTS PEDESTRIAN
CROSSING.

3 68TH AVENUE W 196TH STREET
SW

NORTH EDGE OF
ROUNDABOUT
IMPROVEMENTS

ARTERIAL

LANE CLOSURES SHALL BE PER APPROVED
DETOUR PLANS.CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
EMERGENCY ACCESS TO DETOUR/STAGING
AREAS DURING WORKING HOURS. 24 HOUR
DETOURS THROUGH THE WORK ZONES MEETING
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS, AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER
ARE ALLOWED. AT THE END OF THE
CONTRACTOR'S WORK WEEK (THURSDAY OR
FRIDAY) TWO LANES OF TRAFFIC SHALL BE
AVAILABLE TO PROVIDE FOR TWO-WAY TRAFFIC
DURING NON-WORKING DAYS.

7:00 AM TO 6:00 PM
NIGHT WORK MAY BE
REQUESTED PER SPECIAL
PROVISIONS.

WORK SHALL BE SEQUENCED TO
MAINTAIN ONE LANE OF TRAFFIC
IN EACH DIRECTION AT ALL
TIMES.

PLACE AND MAINTAIN TWO PCMS ON 68TH AVENUE
W, ONE IN EACH DIRECTION PRIOR TO WORK ZONE,
AND ONE IN EACH DIRECTION APPROACHING THE
WORK ZONE ON ADJACENT ARTERIALS OR
COLLECTORS (196TH ST SW, 200TH ST SW, 202ND ST
SW). PCMS ONLY REQUIRED 48 HOURS PRIOR TO,
AND DURING ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION. STANDARD
ROAD WORK AHEAD CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
ACCEPTABLE ON RESIDENTIAL SIDE STREETS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
A SIGNED DETOUR IF WORK
IMPACTS PEDESTIRAN
CROSSING. SEE DWG. NO.
PTC1-6.
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